Name: Inner Mongolia Institute of Metrology and Testing

Address: Hongsheng Industrial Park, Xincheng District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia, China

Registration No. CNAS L1645

Effective Date: 2024-11-11 Expiry Date: 2030-11-06 CHINA NATIONAL ACCREDITATION SERVICE FOR C

## SCHEDULE 1 ACCREDITED KEY LOCATIONS OF THE LABORATORY

	<b>Location Code</b>	Address/Postal Code	Facilities Characteristic	Activity	Note	Effective Date
Locations Specified	A	Hongsheng Industrial Park, Xincheng District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia, China/010050	I	(2),(3),(4),(5)		2024-11-11
	В	No.147, Hulun South Road, Saihan District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia, China/010010	I	(2)		2024-11-11

## Note:

- 1. Facilities Characteristics I: Fixed Facilities, II: Out of Fixed Facilities, III: Temporary Facilities, IV: Mobile Facilities, V: Others.
- 2. Activity (1): Testing, (2): Calibration, (3): Issue of Reports/Certificates, (4): Sample Receiving, (5): Contract Review, (6): Others.





No. CNAS L1645

第1页共1页